


The aims of  the lesson:

- to learn more about emergency services in Russia and abroad, 
- to improve our listening and speaking skills, 
- to enrich our vocabulary, 
- to learn to work with different types of  media resources and 

present the most important details of  the given information,
- to cooperate and speak in public.



Reading Practice
Ex.1, p.108



Speaking Practice

1. What emergency services do you know?
2. What should you do in an emergency?
3. What  information should you tell the 

emergency service?
4. What is the telephone number of  the 

emergency services in our country?
5.  Why is it forbidden to make a false call?



Listening Practice 
Ex.2, p.108

1. A
2. A
3. C
4. C
5. A
6. A



Speaking Practice 
Ex.3, 
p.108



Listening Practice 
Ex.4, p.109







Reading Practice
Ex.5,p.109



Speaking Practice 

Make up 
the dialogue



Cinquain 
on Emergency

1. ТЕМА - Emergency

2. КАКОЙ? (2 прилагательных) - Scaring, unexpected, terrible, 
urgent, …

3. ЧТО ДЕЛАЕМ? (3 глагола) - Call, risk, rescue, help, ask, …

4. МИНИПРЕДЛОЖЕНИЕ (4 слова) - Can happen any time, requires 
immediate actions from people, asks for people’s help, …

5. СИНОНИМ темы (1 слово) - Trouble, disaster, catastrophe, 
damage, …


